Chassis Number: F
Order Number: AU-
Project-Number: PR-

Client:

File Name:
Biomat_SE_2022_800x1000

Last Change: 17.04.2023 08:14
Last Print: 17.04.2023 08:14

$HeadURL: svn://flsv-eni2/ENI3/Allgemeines/Elektro-Schaltplan/Ibr/CAD/e-elektro-zeichnungsrahmen_FlieglLogo.lbr $

$LastChangedBy: groppjo $

$LastChangedDate: 2023-04-05 08:13:37 +0200 (Mi, 05 Apr 2023) $
$LastChangedRevision: 27511 $

$1d: e-elektro-zeichnungsrahmen_FlieglLogo.lbr 27511 2023-04-05 06:13:37Z groppjo $

Bearb. _|groppio Article Nb.: Ass.Var:

Extern Signale zaffral Gepr. Kunde: ! :
Ser. Nb.: PCB-Item Nb.: 000000 [Blatt 1 von 25

SCh ran k B|Omat SE Katalog-Nr.: - File name: Biomat_SE_2022_800x1000
Datum [07.09.2022 ‘ l IlEg, A Biomat Standard (3 Motoren/Schnecken)
| 4 |

Anderung Datum Name Norm ‘
5 6

1 2 3




Sheet 001:
Sheet 002:
Sheet 003:
Sheet 004:
Sheet 005:
Sheet 006:
Sheet 007:
Sheet 008:
Sheet 009:
Sheet 010:
Sheet 011:
Sheet 012:
Sheet 013:
Sheet 014:
Sheet 015:

Sheet 016

Sheet 017:
Sheet 018:
Sheet 019:
Sheet 020:

Sheet 021

Sheet 022:
Sheet 023:
Sheet 024:
Sheet 025:

Biomat Standard (3 Motoren/Schnecken)
Index

cable colours

overview motors

electric feed

electrical cabinet heating/cooling
Multimix / FU

hydraulics

voltage distribution 24V

control outputs

disturbances

current measurement / 4-20mA output
current measurement

external signals

external inputs

: safety relay

external display
Load cell / Radio
touch panel

mechanical parts

: part list

part list
part list
part list
part list

Schrank Biomat SE

Datum | 07.09.2022

Bearb. | groppjo

Katalog-Nr.:

Extern Signale

zaffral Gepr.

Anderung

Datum Name Norm

Kunde:

( Flegl

File name: Biomat_SE_2022_800x1000

Job Number:  AU-
Project Nb.: PR-
Article Nb.:

Ser. Nb.:

Index

Ass.Var:
PCB-Item Nb.: 000000

[Blatt 2

von 25

2

6




wiring colours

brown power 230V AC

red +24VDC control voltage
black <= 1,5mm?2 GND 0VDC control voltage
orange optional

light blue neutral conductor
green/yellow protectiv conductor

purple emergency-stop circuit +24V
green control circuit

purple/white emergency-stop circuit GND

black >= 2,5mm?2

power 400V AC / 230V AC

white

CAN High RS485 B/D+

blue CAN Low RS485 A/D-
SCh ra nk Blomat SE Katalog-Nr.: FI. I File name: Biomat_SE_2022_800x1000
" ‘E Job Number:  AU-
52;3{," 836%?)022 ( l g Project Nb.:  PR- cable colours
Extern Signale zaffral Gepr. Kunde: Article Nb.: Ass.Var:
Anderung Datum Name Norm Ser. Nb.: PCB-Item Nb.: 000000 [Blatt 3 von 25

1 2 3 \ 4 \ 5 6




2 3 5 6 7
Motor | Function Power Current ref.
page
M1 conveyor screw 1 3,6 kW 7,5A /8.3G
M2 conveyor screw 2 5,5 kW 11,5A /8.4G
M3 conveyor screw 3 6,1 kW 12,2 A /8.5G
M4 conveyor expanded 3,0 kW 6,25 A /8.6G
M5 hydraulics 4,0 kW 8,8 A /8.1G
M6 Multimix 24,2kW 51,5A /7.2G
Connected Load 46.40 kW 97.75 A
SCh ra nk Blomat SE Katalog-Nr.: FI. I File name: Biomat_SE_2022_800x1000
Datum [07.09.2022 IE Job Number:  AU- i
palum 07054 ‘ g Projct o PR- overview motors
Extern Signale zaffral Gepr. Kunde: Article Nb.: Ass.Var:
Anderung Datum Name Norm Ser. Nb.: PCB-Item Nb.: 000000 [ Blatt 4 von 25
2 3 \ 5 6




1 2 \ 3 4 6 7
FS4 439675 = 50A F BK
FHE4 440452 o 50A ]‘% 1 L1/7.1A]
FS5 439675 < 50A F B
FHES 440452 o 50A  — 10 [2/7.1A]
FS6 439675 = 50A F3 8K
FHE6 440452 o 50A = 10 L3/7.1A]
BK BK BK
352, 352, 352,
F o
FS1 439675  © 50A 4'% - 1 L1F1/8.1A]
FHE1 440452 o 50A 5 8
FS2 439675 o 50A N L 12F2/8.1A]
FHE2 440452 o 50A B B F o
FS3 439675 © 50A | ¥ » = 10 L3F3/8.1A]
FHE3 4404522 o 50A £7 3}/
BN
L9 . ORI 271 L5 - L1F7.1/6.38 |
Sl %] & 8| % F8 B 10A \
& @ R 23} 1 o L[1F7.2/9.1A]
@ @ @ ; : L2F8/6.2E |
B 10A
BK BK
352, 352,
o N/6.1D]
PE-1_1
~ r Qe — — —<PE6.ID
) (] n)| N 8
TR
528473 N | ©| o
VCF5 4 4 4 T
125A . ] g
BK BK BK BU ‘ /NLDU
352, 352, 352 2,52,
! « | Control Cabinet o]
0 o]
o
5 2
jj: ﬁI EI EI E ) i foc 3
' door 25
e 000 23
<+ <
[T T
Control Cabinet Control Cabinet XK1 438777
—— ||| |- === [GV2G445 |
YT LELLELYL
XK2 439249
400V [GV2G245 ]
FEED / Customer h h h
SChrank Blomat SE Katalog-Nr.: FI. I File name: Biomat_SE_2022_800x1000
Datum [07.09.2022 IE Job Number: - AU- i
Bearb. | groppjo ( g Project Nb:: PR- electric feed
Extern Signale zaffral Gepr. Kunde: Article Nb.: Ass.Var:
Anderung Datum Name Norm Ser. Nb.: PCB-Item Nb.: 000000 [Blatt 5 von 25
1 2 3 4 5 6




[LiF7.1/5.78 O 0O
X910

| |
BN —15 | BN 1 |
1,52 | 1,52 |
2 | 2 |
| |
, l 154 , 1S1
| 7 : heat | 7 : cooling
3 | 3 |
| |
| |
BN —4? | BN 4 |
12 e __ 1,52 e __2a
[N/5.3D 25 O O 15 %
X9-N1 5 % N1 2/9.1A] 4
L
GN/YE YE/GN YE/GN

V% S oty g S D? 1~ e ———
XoPE O — — — T ————————— PE-1/9.1B % 1

[L2F8/5.4C =

E1l

. LFT_1
heating 459128

LUEFTER-150X150-SEITE

<+
:Q{)- MECH5

520551
N
%Jggg%%gAgg
L1

FILTER _150X150MM-SEITE

459129

SD-D/SC/LA/YE

SCh ra n k Blomat SE Katalog-Nr.: - File name: Biomat_SE_2022_800x1000
Datum [07.09.2022 ‘ l IlEg, A electrical cabinet heating/cooling

Bearb. | groppjo g :
Extern Signale zaffral Gepr. Kunde: Article Nb.: Ass.Var:

Anderung Datum Name Norm Ser. Nb.: PCB-Item Nb.: 000000 [Blatt 6 von 25

1 2 3 4 \ 5 6 \




1 2 3 4 5 6 7
BK
[L1/5.7A o
BK
[L2/5.7A e
BK
[L3/5.7A e
i
D
] T
8 ’7 j WH
S| e | 05 CAN_H/17.2A]
= NN . g
o | mMimisml |2 02 CAN_L/17.2A]
SINE 15 &
ew bbb R 05 CAN_GND/17.2B |
BK BK BK E
162, 162 162,
[ S
GN/YE ‘GN/VE ﬁ =
g L1 1] 3
| ééi 3 9 88||zzee 38 £ Software
| 2 7 8 2 i550CAN standart IO V05.01.00.24
. J aor. :[1,000701[0/0[0[0]1] 3
‘ | uiz- 0 Dez.: 33 |°f
‘ ‘ S a Control unit CANopen =
_, | EB-PSE-24v-1 s| e S mop3
7 @ F| so7184 Ext. Temp. S| = g
gL MOD2 E 0
8 ooy 3 8L [wwoog SmOemns |5 W 492663
off= > = B2||=Fp % 8 5|5F |[RX55855552858528% |8 2 I5MADK0000000S
n
‘ [ ] \‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\ ‘
i VI
I S -1 —e< | D 0s? T1_SIB/16.2C]
C,,,,,,, ’7$ VI/WH
--F-1--F | 05 ® GND-11 X8.2/9.1E
VI
\ | 05" T1 SIA/16.28 |
|
| 1 control cabinet
- 0 ‘ E\ 777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777
4x 10 YSLYCY-1Z 2
- N |m ‘ <+ ‘U'):
-Wé
478484 ‘ %: YSLYCY-YZ-3G1,5
| Ul o |~ Thermo kontakt
AZZ[Z]ZD-+¢[D
\
o > 3 ® E E
Mo M
Multimix 3~
24,2kW
51,5 A
/7.2G
SChrank B|0mat SE Katalog-Nr.: FI. I ?lz :‘ameb: ?Smat—SE—ZOZZ—BOOXIOOO
Datum [07.09.2022 IE 0D Number: - imi
Bearb. | groppjo g Project Nb:: PR- Multimix / FU
Extern Signale zaffral Gepr. Kunde: Article Nb.: Ass.Var:
Anderung Datum Name Norm Ser. Nb.: PCB-Item Nb.: 000000 [ Blatt 7 von 25
1 2 3 4 \ 5 6




1 2 3 4 5 6 7
[LiF1/5.78
0/ 0/ L L
L2F2/5.7B
' / / v v
L3F3/5.7B
| ¥ Y Y .
Q@ Hm Q3 "o Q4 Lol Q5 o Q6 Lo
[ | hydraulics [ ] conveyor screw 1 [ ] conveyor screw 2 [ ] conveyor screw 3 [ ] conveyor screw 4/mixer
o2 Y9 o4 Y€ o4 Y€ o3| Y€ o3 Y[ €
45 - 18A 4,5- 18A 4,5 - 18A 45 - 18A
]
BK BK BK BK BK BK BK BK BK BK BK BK BK BK BK f\‘_
250 250 25 250 250 25 250 250 25 250 250 25 250 250 25 o
BNy
w
=N
O O C O O O Ouw
-~ ~ || - u
Ol o O RN R
x| X > X | X | X
QOO0 QC QOQOOD OO
| | | |
control cabinet ‘ ‘ ‘ control cabinet ‘
ffffffffff S i A 6
-wi1 \ 2 w2 \ 2 W3 w4 \ 2 -Ws 2
Olfiex Black 110 = Olfiex Black 110 = Olfiex Black 110 Olfiex Black 110 = Olfiex Black 110 =
4G25 = |~ e |6 4G2,5 |7 [N ‘cn 4G2,5 4G2,5 [ N o ‘c» 4G25 |2 N e |&
\ \ \
5 5| E ¥
M
3~ /1866
M2
M1 conveyor screw 2 M4
hydraulics conveyor screw 1 5,5 kw conveyor screw 3 conveyor expanded
. , 11,5A , X
8.8 A 7'5 A 12,2 A 6,25 A
SCh rank Blomat SE Katalog-Nr.: FI. I File name: Biomat_SE_2022_800x1000
Datum [07.09.2022 IE Job Number: - AU- hydraulics
Bearb. | groppjo ( g Project Nb:: PR- Yy
Extern Signale zaffral Gepr. Kunde: Article Nb.: Ass.Var:
Anderung Datum Name Norm Ser. Nb.: PCB-Item Nb.: 000000 [Blatt 8 von 25
1 2 3 4 5 6 7




1 2 3 7 5 6 7
BN
[L1F7.2/5.7C L
BU
[N-12/6.3D L
GN/‘;E
Ve
PE-1/6.3D)— — — —— A — -
% = |
g = -
24V 5A
~ - |7
! 1 > >
e 218 %
(G} O + +
U)I Ull U)‘ U)I
o o o o
NI R Y
[a) [a) > >
g & 3 %
BK BK RD
1 = 1 RD GZ RD
1,52 IN+.1 IN+.1 OUT+.1 OUT+.1 12
RD
NG ne2 ouT+2 |JQUTRZ 05\ (BUT+2/16.7C
RD
O ouT+3 |QUL+3 05\ (GROSSANZEIGE+24V/17.2D |
RD
> oures
OO0 X8.2/9.1E o O @®
®® g 12 IN..1 N 13 O——©6
_ GND-05 IN-.1 13 I o6 ®®
OO N2 (oo 14 |4 @ ®®
X8l 2 520911 X8l 1
458210 CBMC E4 24DC/1-10A 458210
<
GND-01 (D—= /19.2C - © +24V-1 D— /19.2C
GND-02 (O— /17.2D = n +24V-2 D— /16.5F
GND-03 O—  /15.1C ) S +24V3 B /iL5C
GND-04 (D——= /144D ;:‘ i +24V-4 @— /1020
GND-05 (D—= /9.3E = X-D +24V-5 ®—
GND-06 (D—  /14.1C +24V-6 D—
GND-07 (D—= /12.1E +24V-7 @— /12.1E
GND-08 (D—= /18.1C +24V-8 B—
GND-09 (O—= /12.1D +24V-9 D—
GND-10 (D—= /10.1C +24V-10 @— /14.1C
GND-11 (D—= /7.6E +24V-11 @— /10.5F
GND-12 (D—= /18.68 +24V-12 ®— /18.68
GND-13 (D—= /19.58 +24V-13 @— /19.5C
GND-14 (D—= /16.4F +24V-14 @— /15.1D
GND-15 (D—= /10.2E +24V-15 @— /11.1E
GND-16 (D— +24V-16 ®—
o r - : -
Schrank Biomat SE Katalog-Nr. FI I Fleneme: _Homel 55 2022, 30041000
Datum [07.09.2022 IE 0D Number: - istributi
B:aLer. grogpjoo g Project Nb.:  PR- voltage distribution 24V
Extern Signale zaffral Gepr. Kunde: Article Nb.: Ass.Var:
Anderung Datum Name Norm Ser. Nb.: PCB-Item Nb.: 000000 [Blatt 9 von 25
1 2 3 4 \ 5 6 \




1 2 3 4 5 6 7
SPS3 -1/0-0-7 E-1/0 XRO1 voore o
| | 1/0 2| @@ O
1/03|@@m O
1/0 4| @ [OO O
3 s 105 o 6
& Fi| o = /07| @M 0|
5 |2 29 g 8 5 e
oy & g 29 . & ° ° ommo|
aflv ula 8T S v - ~ D o Y ) 1 g v 5 NS ommo|
() ;W | .= | | | X | X (™4 | © | © ommo
e 3 e = o3 o3 S ez =
_‘IJ 3 | o R} | © | © RS | © =} =] oo
X T a ° 39 — X N g ™ £ ¥ g n g © £ ~ g 8[@@]8
e g gl 162 17 U= 18w 19va 200& 21 & 22 vua 23\vwa L |SEDO
[+4 m
x| £ ‘ L- [eMmo
BK VI
0,52] 0,52
hydraulics
e (@) manue' Operatlon GN GN GN GN GN GN GN
v o g " 0,52 0,52 § 0,52 0,52 0,52 0,52 0,52
o T = 0 =
= >| X8.1/9.6E . s WJ . % - o .
o n 0,5 ~
% >, +24v-4 @ N 2 z z 3
= XB5 AD21 ' S 2 e g GND-03/14.1E |
a
o w0 " " wn (2]
® k] = = o = + +
5 ng E ng % ng qo>f Q4:£X % Q3zﬁ % 2& ;dr{‘
Q
= < <
2 CIf *rgf ®gf ¥rf eyl ) ,
= o = o o o~ o o~ o o o O N
g < < < < < e [a)
(]
1
X8.2/9.1E BK e q e q
GND-15 () 05 N N N GND-15/13.1D (I; - o
b A
o o
X8.1/9.6E ©
+24V-11 @ e
control cabinet
=r] e i
© oM e |+ &l om
| >N gl [~ >
£ S A e
? a 81 u [ I A
I S =l =
2| < 3 W/\/ =
5 B 2| 2V= | G
[ils - S __ . -
i - Fil : Bi E_2022 1
Schrank Biomat SE Katalog-Nr. FI Ple pome: __Blomat, 52022, 8001000
Datum [07.09.2022 IE 0D Tumber: -
Bearb. | groppjo Project Nb:: PR- control outputs
Extern Signale zaffral Gepr. Kunde: Article Nb.: Ass.Var:
Anderung Datum Name Norm Ser. Nb.: PCB-Item Nb.: 000000 [Blatt 10  von 25
1 2 3 4 \ 5 6




SPS3-1-8-15
E-I/O XRO1
502930 opme|is
omme|19
omm e|110
omme|rit
oM e|112
omme|r13
<« omm e|114
oM e|115
% ™ o~ — = ommo
= = 2 2 o ] OMm O
8 @ S S g 5 9 ommo
©5 o2 S g = B 83 m 2 5 e 2 TS
23 DE ng g Dg e oy - oo
o £ £ £ £
o 9 - B g ~ b o 2 <« 2 i ] o % ~ omm o
24 < 25 & E 26 & 27 8 288 29y © 30y % 31y o eB S
‘ ‘ L- [eMmo
GN GN GN GN GN RD
0,52 0,52 0,52. 0,52 0,52 0,52
T
X
£
F I ~ - @
= H = =z
1 o o o ™
& 5 5 5 :
8 ~| 2 ~| 2 ~| 2 ~ 2 ~| X8.1/9.68 =
= — S —i S —i S — S —i E
g Q2 g Q6 g Q5 g Q4 g Q3 +
S /10.2D o) £ /103D o S /103D o S /104D 0 £ /104D 0
£ 2 8 =1 ] 1 S 2 8 =1
X8.1/9.6E . )
@ 05 /!
+24V-15 @

SCh ran k B|0mat SE Katalog-Nr.: -’ ?lz :‘ameb: ?Smat‘SE‘ZOZZ‘BOOXIOOO
O umber: - N
Datum [07.09.2022 lEg Project Nb.:  PR- disturbances

Bearb. | groppjo g :
Extern Signale zaffral Gepr. Kunde: Article Nb.: Ass.Var:

Anderung Datum Name Norm Ser. Nb.: PCB-Item Nb.: 000000 [Blatt 11 von 25

1 2 3 4 \ 5 6




SPS3

-ANALOG_A

E-1/0 XRO1

C 8_A0_+
FS3

502930

10_A1_+

f
\
FS2

12_A2_+

r
C
FS1

14 A3_+

-
\

4-20mA

GN
0,52,

—+C 9_A0_-

GN
0,52

—C 11 AL - —

—C 13 A2 - =—

GN
0,52,

GN
0,52

—C 15 A3 - w=——

—+(C AGND

)
O[] ®| AGND

GND-09 (@

/9.1E
X8.2

/9.6E
X8.1

Q3

O

/10.4

+V_AUX— I+
-V_AUX|

RD
0,52,

.

conveyor screw 1

Q4

/10.4D

1I-

+V_AUX— I+
-V_AUX|

conveyor screw 2

Q5

/10.3]

O

+V_AUX— I+

-V_AUX|

conveyor screw 3

.

Q6

1-

/103D

+V_AUX— I+

+24V-7 @

BK L
0,52,

.

-V_AUX|

conveyor screw 4/mixer

GND-07

/9.1E
X8.2

ext.| 4-20 mA

X4.1
X4.2

circuid bridge

Schrank Biomat SE

Katalog-Nr.:

Datum

07.09.2022

Bearb.

groppjo

Extern Signale

zaffral Gepr.

Kunde:

Anderung

Datum

Name Norm

File name:

Biomat_SE_2022_800x1000

Job Number:
Project Nb.:
Article Nb.:
Ser. Nb.:

AU-
PR-

current measurement / 4-20mA output

Ass.Var:

PCB-Item Nb.: 000000 [Blatt 12___von 25

2

6




[[GND-15/10.5E

502930

SPS3

-ANALOG_B

E-1/0 XRO1

8_B0_+ em——0

0_ Bl + e=—0mHI

2_B2_+ e=——

4 B3_+ ==——

(C AGND

|

BK
0,52

—+C 9_Bo_-

—C1

—+C 11.B1_-

—1C1
—+( 13.B2.-

4{1

—+( 1483 -

BO+
BO-
Bl+
B1-
B2+
B2-
B3+
B3-

AGND

Schrank Biomat SE

Datum

07.09.2022

Bearb.

groppjo

Katalog-Nr.:

Extern Signale

zaffral

Gepr.

Anderung

Datum

Name

Norm

Kunde:

( Flegl

File name:

Biomat_SE_2022_800x1000

Job Number:
Project Nb.:
Article Nb.:
Ser. Nb.:

AU-
PR-

current measurement

Ass.Var:
PCB-Item Nb.: 000000

[Blatt 13 von 25

2

6




1 2 3 4 5 6 7
SPS4 -1/0_0-7 E-1/O XR02 e
02| @ [ O|110
wolemmoln
M
vos| @O O| 12
wos| @M O| 114
|| R i | ke
=3 = S oM o
£ o) k] | oM o
S -6 2 2 « @ n £ © ™~ ome
> & s =4 N5 = R} | © | | ommo
o X o = o 5 (= o E o o o £ o 5 o Om ol
+ aon o e S E s Sle =2 =T ol = ommol
s1E 4|20 8 oo - @ ~ € o 8 + 0 n QO o 2 ~ oMol
210 wlgdy & W e wE w8 W E = = (R oLao
* DI R © = ° s hed © v ~lommo
‘ o@mo
RD BK GN GN GN GN GN GN
0,52 0,52 0,52 0,52 0,52 0,52 0,52 0,52 0,52
X8.1/9.6E
+24v-10 @—— P1
2 [ED green # EZ LED red
GND-06 @ Betrieb Stérung
X8.2/9.1E X8.2/5.1E
GND-04
463304
oo BR1 Stegbriicke Stegbriicke o
[GND-03/10.7D . GND-03/15.1C |
A A A ‘ A
< ' < ' < ' < '
o o N o
< << <
7 # r; b
— o o™ LN
[a)] o o o
1 1 1
- - -
o b b=
A A A
o o o o
o
©
§
S 3 g 8 2
=) % < > o
o a ) Q -4
I 5 = =
° k7] 2 Iod
© o o
8
c
(e}
o
1 - Fil H Bi E_2022 1
Schrank Biomat SE Katalog-Nr. FI Ple pome: __Blomat, 52022, 8001000
Datum [07.09.2022 IE 0D Tumber: - i
Bestb. Toaio Project Nb.: PR- external signals
Extern Signale Zaffral Gepr. Kunde: Article Nb.: Ass.Var
Anderung Datum Name Norm Ser. Nb.: PCB- Item Nb.: 000000 [Blatt 14 von 25
1 2 3 4 \ 5 6




1 2 3 \ 4 5 6 7
SPS4 -1_8-15 E-1/0 XR02 [
12| O @0
105 O DT @1
% w40 P
1s|O o3
= 2 2 3 woe| O LI @11
c | | K= 5 | S 2 | w7|0 ois
2 s o ) c = [elimmfel
® o £ = = o ) oB S
5 2 ° - ~ S " © + © n L o o
© & o o — — — a — = - = — © o ol
| & | £ = = = | o I o |o
@ e o= 7o = o S E ng= = Tz omo)
S ° g - g N Mg <+ g 5 ©0 5 ~ 5 g 8
g (W} (W (W] (W] (R= VG A W+ oEas
[elin[nife]
GN GN GN GN GN GN GN VI
0,52 0,52 0,52 0,52 0,52 0,52 0,52 0,52
o
™~
o
—
~
n
<
K1_2/16.2C
463304
BK BR1 Stegbriicke BK
GND-03 05 9 o
u o 2
32 — o~ ) < LN ) SN
— - - - - - —| | - | -1 — %’_ﬂ—i
~ O ~ O ~ O ~ O ~ O ~ O B O O O
~| &
- ~ z ~ z ~ - N = & = I = N wv| 27
N B N N B N B N B N B x
it it et et it it et
RD
+24V-14 @ Bt .
s Stegbriicke - -
L% External L
= External External External ON continuous  pause
Off pulse On pulse ON continuous ~ RIGHT feeding
o
=
E
. B
: 9
= 9 %
3.8 . [l T 8ly lale
o3& BEHS - = BEIZEDG «
. 5B = =N ¥’ O 5 T o6 S
control cabinet T e = 3 @ X
77777777777777777777(\ [N T n [N -
° r if:)§ o> C ::D§
| o | [=}
=y =} = g
"CTITID TCTLITD
SR ERSE R
i S
000000 e} [e] 000000
MGS204 @ a @ of MGS204
= =z
o o
sliding wall in front sliding wall at the back
: - i : i
SChrank B|0mat SE Katalog-Nr.: FI I ?lz :‘ameb iﬁmat—SE—zozz—smxmoo
Datum [07.09.2022 IE b external inputs
Bearb. | groppjo g Project Nb:: PR- p
Extern Signale zaffral Gepr. Kunde: Article Nb.: Ass.Var:
Anderung Datum Name Norm Ser. Nb.: PCB-Item Nb.: 000000 [Blatt 15  von 25
1 2 3 4 \ 5 6




2 4 5 6 7
I 62 [—
1
—{ 51/61 :
ext. NOT-AUS | ' 52 |-
1 1
| 1
! i
— 43— 44 [—
“ |
VI ' :
2 ! |
[TLSIA/7.6E 0.5 33 I 34
/‘I/_)|/_
VI ! :
1
[TL_s1B/7.6E 9.5 23 /|(— | 24
|
| |
| |
05 [ [ o
[KL_/10.1C / 13 /[/—/—14 OUT+2/9.5D ]
i I |
[KL_2/15.6C 05
05
- i o
< Y3 |—
VI E
14 13 22 21 22 21 22 21 22 21 22 21 0,52 Y1 (@]
B 5 &
I Qo 2o [=Ty) 2w g2 wn
% g0 $o go $o o " >3 & A2
Reset hydraulics conveyor screw 1 conveyor screw 3 conveyor screw 4/mixer
VI/WH
0,52
NOTHALT_2X_OEFFNER_MIT_AUFKLEBER
441835 SB1 SB2 441835
FBS 2-5 FBS 2-5
i X - File name: Biomat_SE_2022_800x1000
cnran I0ma Katalog-Nr
Dat 7.09.2022 IE Job Number:  AU-
B:aLrjtT Sro‘;p,-o" ( g Project Nb.:  PR- safety relay
Extern Signale zaffral Gepr. Kunde: Article Nb.: Ass.Var:
Anderung Datum Name Norm Ser. Nb.: PCB-Item Nb.: 000000 [Blatt 16  von 25
2 4 \ 5 6




2 3 4 5 6 7
WH
[CAN_H/7.6B 03t
BU
[CAN_L/7.6B 28
BK
[CAN_GND/7.6B 05
SPS2
(C 1-RXD 2_CAN_H )
( 3-™xD 4_CAN_L )
( 5-GND 6_GND )
—+( 7-SHIELD 8 CAN_H )HH—
—+C 9-SHIELD2  10_CAN_L )H—
X8.2/9.1E { — }
EC-1000 V2.3
GND-02
@ AN 502927
SPS2.PE/19.2C
[ GROSSANZEIGE+24V/9.5D
0,52 ]o,52 [No,52 [os2 12
RD BU WH BK GN/YE
O 0 0 0 O
w
IR
adla |~ ol
X[ X|X| X
(0]0]0]0]0]0]0]6)
(=)
~—
s
my
a
i
o
x
52233
m ||| [0
o o
2 8]
¥ AAAA X
connecting external display
: I - - -
SChrank B|0mat SE Katalog-Nr.: FI I ?lz :‘ameb' iﬁmat—SE—zozz—smxmoo
Datum [07.09.2022 IE b external displa
Bearb. [groppjo g Project Nb:: PR- play
Extern Signale zaffral Gepr. Kunde: Article Nb.: Ass.Var:
Anderung Datum Name Norm Ser. Nb.: PCB-Item Nb.: 000000 [Blatt 17 von 25
2 3 4 \ 5 6




1 2 3 4 5 6 7
~ X
a 2
= [N
o +
/9.1E /9.6E
X8.2 X8.1
EMPF1
I
R
T
o
wl
_ 3 2 § N
X8.2/9.1E o Liyy 3x0,5 5
GND-08 D—— 25— KB1 s
5
05 (o 1
RD WH C 2 Dl
< ote ¢ <3
BN WS 4] 4 LEQ b
0,52 :JI'I) S b
w 506251
L
N O O (@) O
~
B I S 3 spst sps1 BNC
g X 2| 2| % — SPSL__
3 O—o 00 OO0 D —1—C 1_RXD_RS232 O q‘\
o RXD_RS232|| 1EH2 | CANH
o T 3-TXDRS232 TXD_RS232|| 3[4 NL "
% 0.5 C 5_COM_GND o COM_GND || 5EIE6 | GND [
WH o
o C 7 TXRX+ RSA85 S TXRX+RS485 || 7[F[ES | CAN H ¥
w0 TXRX-RS485|| 910 | CAN L
= C 9_TXRX-_RS485 o= o
_RS232/RS485
EC_1000_SPS COM CAN
502928
control cabinet
___________ g 222 e
O =] | 0] Sz
x <
la¥a¥aXaXal @ ;
x
& /]
toload cells 2 1/4-433K2
o 458193
>
v
w
o
i
=
SChrank Blomat SE Katalog-Nr.: FI. I File name: Biomat_SE_2022_800x1000
Datum [07.09.2022 IE Job Number: - AU- Load cell / Radio
Bearb. | groppjo ( g Project Nb:: PR- /
Extern Signale zaffral Gepr. Kunde: Article Nb.: Ass.Var:
Anderung Datum Name Norm Ser. Nb.: PCB-Item Nb.: 000000 [Blatt 18 von 25
1 2 3 4 \ 5 6




2 3 4 5 6 7
Mg
| | | SD_KARTE_1GB
M
o
N N m
T o 'Y ")
§'\E [ R B 5 usB 2
—gsls X 3|y ‘ @ glalgls UT 2,5-TWIN
Q,Eu_l RQed|lvY VY YI|5 53533
&9 e ' X8.2/9.1E I PEl e
' | GND-13 oz GND | .
RD
-w8 +24v-13 @— AV 1 ppy
Bk RD X8.1/9.6E )
052 05 SF-UTP | dustrial
SPS2.PE/17.4D SEUTP 1m a1 PoE Power
' Injector
im .
X8.2/9.1E 506866 Sixnet
GND-01 O———
Netzwerk -
+24v-1 — &
X8.1/9.6E
w1
6XV1870-3QH20 | <
2m
4x2x0,15
553800 ™
CX1
control cabinet [ \
RJ45_F/F_8/8_CAT.5E P4 -
HMI Touch Panel 7.0" TFT-KIT TCI
ETHERNET
497013
\_
: = . - .
SChrank B|0mat SE Katalog-Nr.: ?lz :‘ameb' illc;mat_SE_ZOZZ_BOOXIOOO
Ol umber: -
Datum_[07.00.2022 IF.'g Project Nb.:  PR- touch panel
. roppj ) N
Extern Signale zaffral Gepr. Kunde: Article Nb.: Ass.Var:
Anderung Datum Name Norm Ser. Nb.: PCB-Item Nb.: 000000 [Blatt 19  von 25

2

6




SH1 2?22?22 SCHALTSCHRANK 800 X 1000 X 300 DK1 519794 ==—————— PLC-ATP_BK
DK2 458211 VERTEILERKLEMME_ENDKAPPE KT1 462703 —
DK3 441829 = D-UT 2,5/4-TWIN KT2 462703 —
VK1 458473 Verdrahtungskanal 80x60 VERDRAHTUNGSKANAL_80X60X500MM DK4 441829 _— D-UT 2,5/4-TWIN KT3 462703 —
VK2 272777 Verdrahtungskanal VERDRAHTUNGSKANAL_25X40X500MM DK5 441829 = D-UT 2,5/4 -TWIN KT4 462703 —
VK3 729272 Verdrahtungskanal VERDRAHTUNGSKANAL_30X60X480MM DK6 441829 2~ —— D-UT 2,5/4-TWIN KT5 462703 —
VK4 7277 Verdrahtungskanal VERDRAHTUNGSKANAL_30X60X640MM DK7 441829 < —— D-UT 2,5/4-TWIN KT6 462703 —
VK5 72777 Verdrahtungskanal VERDRAHTUNGSKANAL_30X60X190MM DK8 441829 = D-UT 2,5/4-TWIN KT7 462703 —
VK6 72777 Verdrahtungskanal VERDRAHTUNGSKANAL_30X60X240MM DK9 441829 — D-UT 2,5/4-TWIN KT8 462703 —
VK7 27207? Verdrahtungskanal VERDRAHTUNGSKANAL_45X60X680MM DK10 441829 — D-UT 2,5/4-TWIN KT9 462703 —
DK11 441829 < ——— D-UT 2,5/4-TWIN
VK9 EEEzess Verdrahtungskanal VERDRAHTUNGSKANAL_45X60X450MM DK12 441829 — D-UT 2,5/4-TWIN
VK10 7277? Verdrahtungskanal VERDRAHTUNGSKANAL_45X60X450MM DK13 441829 = D-UT 2,5/4-TWIN ZB1 438856 —~ 1
MECH1 438813 Hutschiene TS 35x15/LL TS 35x15/LL 440mm ZB2 438856 7 2
MECH2 438813 Hutschiene TS 35x15/LL TS 35x15/LL 440mm DK15 442905 e D-UT 2,5/10 ZB3 438856 7~ 3
MECH3 438813 Hutschiene TS 35x15/LL TS 35x15/LL 440mm AH1 462661 < » Clipfix 5mm 7B4 438856 — 4
MECH4 438813 Hutschiene TS 35x15/LL TS 35x15/LL 640mm AH2 462661 < ) Clipfix 5mm ZB5 453816 —~ PE
VK11 17277? Verdrahtungskanal VERDRAHTUNGSKANAL_45X60X740MM
AH4 462661 <_ » Clipfix 5mm  AH3 438843 (& Clipfix 9,5mm  7B6 438856 —~ 1
AH5 438843 (& Clipfix 9,5mm AH16 438843 (5> Clipfix 9,5mm  zB7 438856 7~ 2
AH6 438843 <&y Clipfix 9,5mm AH17 438843 (S Clipfix 9,5mm  ZB8 438856 7~ 3
AK1 430522 =  AUFKLEBER_FLIEGL REFLEKTIERBAR 40X11 AH7 462661 <> Clipfix 5mm  AH18 438843 <5 Clipfix 9,5mm  7B9 438856 7~ 4
AK2 471921 = AUFKLEBER_KABELVERLEGUNG_NICHT_PARALLEL AH8 462661 < ) Clipfix 5Smm  AH19 438843 (- Clipfix 9,5mm
AH9 462661 < » Clipfix 5mm  AH20 438843 (& Clipfix 9,5mm  zB10 438856 —~ 1
AK3 468920 = AUFKLEBER_ENDKONTROLLE_KLEIN AH10 462661 > Clipfix 5mm  AH21 438843 (o> Clipfix 9,5mm  zB11 438856 7~ 2
AK4 431533 = AUFKLEBER_WARNING_VOR_ELEKTRO_SPANNUNG AH11 462661 < » Clipfix 5mm  AH22 438843 <o) Clipfix 9,5mm  7B12 438856 7~ 3
AH12 462661 < ) Clipfix 5mm  AH23 438843 (B Clipfix 9,5mm  7B13 438856 —~ 4
AH13 462661 <_ » Clipfix 5mm  AH24 438843 <& Clipfix 9,5mm
AH14 438843 (= Clipfix 9,5mm AH25 438843 (& Clipfix 9,5mm  7B14 438856 —~ 1
KA1 457649 @ KONDENSATABLAUF AH15 438843 (& Clipfix 9,5mm AH26 438843 {E> Clipfix 9,5mm  7B15 438856 - 2
KSE1 455200 ] KUNSTSTOFFSCHILDER_AUS-EIN ZB16 438856 7~ 1
KSB2 456296 1 KUNSTSTOFFSCHILDER_BETRIEB ZB17 438856 = 2
KVM15 439080 O MUTTER M16x1,5 7ZB18 453816 — PE
KSR1 456297 [ KUNSTSTOFFSCHILDER_RESET KVM14 439080 O MUTTER M16x1,5
Kss2 456295  [] KUNSTSTOFFSCHILDER_STOERUNG KV15 457260 © VERSCHRAUBUNG M16X1,5 ZB19 438856 7~ 1
KV14 457260 (] VERSCHRAUBUNG M16X1,5 ZB20 438856 7 2
CR1 455199 G CARRIER-EMP_22 Kv1 451109 o KABELVERSCHRAUBUNG M40X1,5 7ZB21 438856 7~ 3
KV2 452045 o HKVM3201 ZB22 453816 7~ PE
CR2 455199 9 CARRIER-EMP_22 KV3 438815 o VERSCHRAUBUNG M25X1,5
Kv4 438815 (o] VERSCHRAUBUNG M25X1,5 ZB23 438856 7~ 4
CR3 455199 9 CARRIER-EMP_22 KV5 438815 (o] VERSCHRAUBUNG M25X1,5 ZB24 438856 —~ 5
KV6 438815 (o] VERSCHRAUBUNG M25X1,5 ZB25 438856 —~ 6
CR4 455199 G CARRIER-EMP_22 KV7 438816 o VERSCHRAUBUNG M20X1,5 ZB26 453816 7~ PE
Kv8 457260 (o] VERSCHRAUBUNG M16X1,5
KV9 457260 © VERSCHRAUBUNG M16X1,5 ZB27 438856 7~ 7
KV10 438816 (] VERSCHRAUBUNG M20X1,5 7ZB28 438856 —~ 8
S0t asoser (YULLQR) KUNSTSTOFFISOLIERROHR 29MM KVII 43816  ©  VERSCHRAUBUNG M20X15 7829 4ese 9
KV12 457260 (@] VERSCHRAUBUNG M16X1,5 ZB30 453816 7~ PE
ROH1 440562 () Rohrhalter 29mm KV13 438816 o VERSCHRAUBUNG M20X1,5
ZB31 438856 —~ 10
KVM1 463509 ©O MUTTER M40X1,5 ZB32 441980 7 11
KVM2 437227 o MUTTER M32X1,5 ZB33 441980 - 12
KVM3 441315 o MUTTER M25X1,5 ZB34 453816 7~ PE
KVM4 441315 O MUTTER M25X1,5
KVM5 441315 o) MUTTER M25X1,5 ZB35 441980 7~ 13
MECH19 462554 @ STOP-TASTE-GELB_KREIS KVM6 441315 o MUTTER M25X1,5 ZB36 441980 7~ 14
KvM7 439081 o MUTTER M20x1,5 ZB37 441980 7 15
KVM8 439080 o MUTTER M16x1,5 ZB38 453816 — PE
KVM9 439080 O MUTTER M16x1,5 L1L2L3N PE
KVM10 439081 o) MUTTER M20x1,5
KVMI1 439081 o MUTTER M20x1,5 2839 438852 [ [ [ [ [
KVM12 439080 o MUTTER M16x1,5
KVM13 439081 o MUTTER M20x1,5

SCh ran k Blomat SE Katalog-Nr.: FI. I File name: Biomat_SE_2022_800x1000
v ‘E Job Number:  AU- .
g:atlgtT g:(.)g?ﬁiozz ( l g Project Nb.:  PR- mechanical parts
Extern Signale Zaffral Gepr. Kunde: Article Nb.: Ass.Var
Anderung Datum Name Norm Ser. Nb.: PCB- Item Nb.: 000000 [Blatt 20 von 25

1 2 3 4 \ 5 6




\ 2 \ 3 \ 4 5 6 7

Qty Article Value Part (s)

1 430522 AUFKLEBER FLIEGL REFLEKTIERBAR 40X11 AK1

1 431533 AUFKLEBER WARNING VOR ELEKTRO SPANNUNG AK4

1 437227 MUTTER M32X1,5 KVM2

1 438536 ANSCHLUSSBOCK ASB1

1 438777 GV2G445 XK1

4 438813 TS 35x15/LL 440mm MECH1;MECH2; MECH3; MECH4

4 438815 VERSCHRAUBUNG M25X1,5 KV3;KV4;KV5;KV6

4 438816 VERSCHRAUBUNG M20X1,5 KV7;KV10;KV11;KV13

4 438843 Clipfix 9, 5mm AHS5;AH6;AH14;AH15

1 438852 L1, L2, L3, N, PE ZB39

26 438856 1 72B1;72B2;72B3;7ZB4;72B6;7ZB7;72B8;72B9;7ZB10;72B11;72B12;
ZB13;72B14;72B15;72B16;7ZB17;72B19;72B20; ZB21;72B23;
72B24;7B25;72B27;72B28;72B29; ZB31

5 439080 MUTTER Mlox1,5 KVM8; KVM9; KVM12;KVM14; KVM15

4 439081 MUTTER M20x1,5 KVM7;KVM10;KVM11;KVM13

1 439249 GV2G245 XK2

6 439675 50A FS1;FS2;FS3;FS4;FS5;FS6

2 439687 B 10A F7;F8

2 439703 2X10QMM L=14MM ROT AEH311;AEH312

1 439705 1X6QMM L=12MM GELB AEH321

42 439708 leOQMM_L=12MM_ROT AEH11;AEH12;AEH13;AEH14;AEH15;AEH16;AEH17;AEHL18;
AEH24;AEH25; AEH223; AEH228; AEH273;AEH274;AEH275;
AEH276;RAEH277;AEH278; AEH279; AEH283; AEH286;
AEH287;AEH288; AEH293;AEH294; AEH296; AEH297;
AEH298;AEH299; AEH300;AEH301;AEH302;AEH303;
AEH304;AEH305;AEH306;AEH307,;AEH308; AEH309;
AEH310;AEH314;AEH315

30 439709 1X2,5QMM7L=8MM7BLAU AEH54; AEH55; AEH56; AEHS57; AEH58; AEH59; AEH60; AEH6L;
AEH62; AEH63; AEH64; AEH65; AEH66; AEH67; AEH68; AEH69;
AEH70;AEH71;AEH72;AEH73;AEH74; AEHT75; AEH76; AEHT77;
AEH78;AEH79; AEH80; AEH81;AEH82; AEH83

5 439710 2X1,5Q0MM L=8MM SCHWARZ AEH7;AEH8; AEH10;AEH19;AEH21

4 439712 2X1QMM L=8MM ROT AEH317;AEH319;AEH320;AEH323

25 439713 leQMM_L=8MM_ROT AEH20;AEH28; AEH38;AEH39; AEH40; AEH41;AEH42;
AEH109;AEH110;AEH111;AEH112;AEH113;AEH206;
AEH217;AEH218;AEH219;AEH220;AEH221; AEH222;
AEH224;AEH227;AEH229; AEH231; AEH272; AEH322

32 439716 2XO,5QMM_L=8MM_WEISS AEH36;AEH37;AEH98;AEH100;AEH101;AEH102;AEH103;
AEH104;AFEH105;AEH106;AEH107;AEH108;AEH126;

Stiickliste erzeugt : 17.10.2022 09:16:12

SCh ran k Blomat SE Katalog-Nr.: FI. I File name: Biomat_SE_2022_800x1000
" ‘E Job Number:  AU- .
g:;m Sfagiﬁ"zz ( l g Project Nb.:  PR- part list
Extern Signale zaffral Gepr. Kunde: Article Nb.: Ass.Var:
Anderung Datum Name Norm Ser. Nb.: PCB-Item Nb.: 000000 [Blatt 21 von 25
2 3 \ 4 5 6




1 \ 2 3 4 5 \ 6 \ 7

Qty. Article Value Part (s)
AEH127;AEH128;AEH129;AEH130;AEH131;AEH132;
AEH133;AEH134;AEH135;AEH136;AEH137;AEH143;
AEH144;AEH145;AEH146;AEH147;AEH172;AEH189;
AEH257

163 439719 1X0,5Q0MM L=8MM WEISS AEH1;AEH2;AEH3; AEH4;AEHS5; AEHG6; AEH30,; AEH31;AEH34;
AEH35; AEH43;AEH44; AEH45; AEH46;AEH47; AEH48; AEH49;
AEHS50; AEHS51;AEHS52; AEHS53; AEH84 ; AEH85; AEH86,; AEH87;
AEH88;AEH89; AEHO90;AEHO1;AEH92; AEH93;AEHO94; AEHO95;
AEH96;AEHO97;AEH99;AEH114;AEH115;AEH116;AEH117;
AEH118;AEH119;AEH120;AEH121;AEH122;AEH123;
AEH124;AEH125;AEH138;AEH139;AEH140;AEH141;
AEH142;AEH148;AEH149;AEH150;AEH151;AEH152;
AEH153;AEH154;AEH155;AEH156;AEH157;AEH158;
AEH159;AEH160;AEH161;AEH162;AEH163;AEH164;
AEH165;AEH166;AEH167;AEH168;AEH169;AEH170;
AEH171;AEH173;AEH174;AEH175;AEH176;AEHL177;
AEH178;AEH179;AEH180;AEH181;AEH182;AEH183;
AEH184;AEH185;AEH186;AEH187;AEH188; AEH190;
AEH191;AEH192;AEH193;AEH194;AEH195; AEH196;
AEH197;AEH198;AEH199;AEH200;AEH201; AEH202;
AEH203;AEH204; AEH205;AEH207;AEH208; AEH209;
AEH210;AEH211;AEH212;AEH213;AEH214;AEH215;
AEH216;AEH232;AEH233; AEH234;AEH235; AEH236;
AEH237;AEH238;AEH239;AEH240;AEH241; AEH242;
AEH243;AEH244; AEH245; AEH246,;AEH247; AEH248;
AEH249; AEH250; AEH251;AEH252; AEH253; AEH254;
AEH255;AEH256;AEH258; AEH259; AEH260; AEH261;
AEH262;AEH263;AEH264; AEH265; AEH266; AEH267;
AEH268;AEH269; AEH270;AEH271;AEH280; AEH291;

AEH292;AFH313;AEH318
1 439740 NOTHALT 2X OEFFNER MIT AUFKLEBER S53.2
1 439768 NOTHALT 2X OEFFNER MIT AUFKLEBER S3
1 440288 XB5AP61 / BLAU S2
1 440289 LED green Pl
1 440290 LED red P2
S 440452 50A FHE1; FHE2; FHE3; FHE4; FHES; FHEG
1 440561 KUNSTSTOFFISOLIERROHR 29MM ISOL1
1 440562 Rohrhalter 29mm ROH1
5 441040 LUCA32 02.2;03.2;04.2;05.2;06.2

Stiickliste erzeugt : 17.10.2022 09:16:12

SChrank Blomat SE Katalog-Nr.: FI. I File name: Biomat_SE_2022_800x1000
" Job Number:  AU- f
Datum [07.09.2022 ‘ lEg broject Nb PR part list

Bearb. | groppjo g :
Extern Signale zaffral Gepr. Kunde: Article Nb.: Ass.Var:

Anderung Datum Name Norm Ser. Nb.: PCB-Item Nb.: 000000 [ Blatt 22 von 25

1 2 3 \ 4 \ 5 6




\ 2 3 5 \ 6 7

Qty Article Value Part (s)

5 441043 ©LUCA32 02;03;04;05;Q06

5 441044 LUCA32 02.1;03.1;04.1;05.1;06.1

9 441279 UT 35 L1;1L2;L3;X7.1;X7.2;X7.3;X7.4;X7.5;X7.6

1 441280 UT 35 BU N1

1 441282 UT 35-PE PE1

4 441315 MUTTER M25X1,5 KVM3; KVM4 ; KVM5; KVM6

32 441825 UT 2,5-TWIN X1.1;X1.2;X1.3;X1.4;X2.1;X2.2;X2.3;%X2.4;X3.1;
X3.2;X3.3;X3.4;X4.1;X4.2;X5.1;X5.2;X06-1;X6-2;
X6-3;X6-4;X6-5;X6-6;X6-7;X6-8;X6-9;X6-10;X6-11;
X6-12;X6-13;X6-14;X6-15;X9.1

1 441826 UT 2,5-TWIN BU X9-N1

9 441827 UT 2,5-TWIN-PE X1.PE;X5.PE;X6-1.PE;X6-2.PE;X6-3.PE;X6-4.PE;
X6-5.PE;X9-PE;X9.2-PE

11 441829 D-UT 2,5/4-TWIN DK3;DK4;DK5;DK6;DK7;DK8;DK9;DK10;DK11;DK12;DK13

3 441835 FBS 2-5 SB1;SB2;SB3

5 441980 11 7B32;7ZB33;7B35;ZB36;ZB37

18 442145 1X0,25 L=8MM HELLBLAU US7;U0$8;U$9;U$10;US$11;U0$12;U$13;U$14;U0%15;US16;
US$17;U$18;U$19;U0$20;U$21;U$22;U$23;U$24

14 442331 le,5QMM_LZ8MM_SCHWARZ AEHO9;AEH22;AEH23;AEH27;AEH29; AEH32;AEH33;AEH225;
AEH226;AEH281;AEH282;AEH285;AEH289;AEH290

5 442334 RINGKABELSCHUH ISOLIERT 4-6 QMM/BOLZEN 8-6MM/GELB FORM A KS4;KS5;KS6;KS8;KS9

2 442884 UT 10-PE PE2;PE3

1 442905 D-UT 2,5/10 DK15

1 451109 KABELVERSCHRAUBUNG M40X1,5 KV1

1 451240 XB5 AD21 S5

1 451972 AGK 4-UT PE-1 1

1 452045 HKVM3201 KV2

1 452390 30w El

1 452522 NOTHALT 2X OEFFNER MIT AUFKLEBER S3.1

7 453816 PE 7ZB5;72B18;7ZB22;72B26;72B30;7ZB34;7ZB38

1 455001 MI12F/5VORDERWAND XC1

3 455052 MI12F/5VORDERWAND XC2;XC3;XC4

4 455199 CARRIER-EMP 22 CR1;CR2;CR3;CR4

1 455200 KUNSTSTOFFSCHILDER AUS-EIN KSE1

1 456295 KUNSTSTOFFSCHILDER STOERUNG KSS2

1 456296 KUNSTSTOFFSCHILDER BETRIEB KSB2

1 456297 KUNSTSTOFFSCHILDER RESET KSR1

5 457260 VERSCHRAUBUNG M16X1,5 KV8;KV9;KV12;KV14;KV15

7 457621 PLC-VT/LA 11;12;13;14;15;16;17

Stiickliste erzeugt : 17.10.2022 09:16:12

SCh ran k Blomat SE Katalog-Nr.: FI. I File name: Biomat_SE_2022_800x1000
" ‘E Job Number:  AU- .
g:;m Sfagiﬁ"zz ( l g Project Nb.:  PR- part list
Extern Signale zaffral Gepr. Kunde: Article Nb.: Ass.Var:
Anderung Datum Name Norm Ser. Nb.: PCB-Item Nb.: 000000 [Blatt 23 von 25

1 2 3 \ 4 \ 5 6




\ 2 \ 3 4 5 \ 6 7
Qty Article Value Part (s)
7 457622 PLC-RSC- 24DC/21AU D1;D2;D3;D4;D5;D6;D7
5 457644 1X16QMM L=12MM BLAU AEH26;AEH230; AEH284;AEH295; AEH316
1 457649 KONDENSATABLAUF KAl
1 458193 1/4-433K2 ANT1
2 458210 VERTEILERKLEMME GND-A-XX- X8.1;X8.2
1 458211 VERTEILERKLEMME ENDKAPPE DK2
1 458473 VERDRAHTUNGSKANAL 80X60X500MM VK1
1 459125 TEMP REG HEIZEN sS4
1 459126 TEMP REG KUEHLEN S1
1 459128 LUEFTER-150X150-SEITE LFT 1
1 459129 FILTER 150X150MM-SEITE MECHS5
1 462554 STOP-TASTE-GELB KREIS MECH19
10 462661 Clipfix 5mm AH1;AH2;AH4;AH7;AH8;AH9;AH10;AH11;AH12;AHI3
9 462703 KLM 3-L KT1;KT2;KT3;KT4;KT5;KT6;KT7;KT8;KT9
1 463304 FBST-500-PLC-BU/43mm BR1
1 463509 MUTTER M40X1,5 KVM1
1 463705 ZEPHYR EMPF1
1 464736 SD KARTE 1GB SD1
1 468920 AUFKLEBER ENDKONTROLLE KLEIN AK3
1 471921 AUFKLEBER KABELVERLEGUNG NICHT PARALLEL AK2
1 485678 24V 5A Gl
1 488290 RJ45 F/F 8/8 CAT.S5E Ccx1
1 489058 UT 2,5-TWIN T2
1 492661 IS5MASAV000000S MOD2
1 492663 I5MADK0000000S MOD3
1 497013 HMI Touch Panel 7.0" TFT-KIT TCI P4
1 500472 Vz13 Q1.2
1 502927 EC-1000 v2.3 SPS2
1 502928 EC 1000 SPS SPS1
1 502929 E-I/0 XRO2 SPS4
1 502930 E-I/0 XR0O1l SPS3
1 503091 LENZE-I550 CONTROL-UNIT CANOPEN MOD1
1 506251 Kabel 3 pol. KB1
1 506866 SF-UTP 1m grau -W8
1 507183 EZAELN3050B591 R1
1 507184 EB-PSE-24V-1 T1
1 519794 PLC-ATP BK DK1
1 520551 SD-D/SC/LA/YE Y4
1 520558 UT 2,5-MT X-D

Stiickliste erzeugt : 17.10.2022 09:16:12

SCh ran k Blomat SE Katalog-Nr.: FI. File name: Biomat_SE_2022_800x1000
" ‘E Job Number:  AU- .
g:;LrjtT Sfagiﬁ"zz ( l g Project Nb.:  PR- part list
Extern Signale zaffral Gepr. Kunde: Article Nb.: Ass.Var:
Anderung Datum Name Norm Ser. Nb.: PCB-Item Nb.: 000000 [Blatt 24 von 25
2 3 \ 4 5 6




Qty. Article Value Part (s)

1 520911 CBMC E4 24DC/1-10A G2

1 528473 VCF5 Q1

6 532476 D0-31303 Fl1;F2;F3;F4;F5;F6

3 538532 STECKBRUECKE 2-POLIG UT35 SB4;SB5;SB6

1 553800 6XVv1870-3QH20 W1l

1 561192 XPSBAC14AP K1

10 ?2??27??2? SCHALTSCHRANK 800X1000X300 SH1;VK2;VK3;VK4;VK5;VK6;VK7;VK9,;VK10;VK11l

Stiickliste erzeugt : 17.10.2022 09:16:12

SCh ra n k Blomat SE Katalog-Nr.: FI. I File name: Biomat_SE_2022_800x1000
v Job Number:  AU- :
Datum_[07.09.2022 ‘ lEg P‘r)oje;t”;b‘ir PR part list

Bearb. | groppjo g :
Extern Signale zaffral Gepr. Kunde: Article Nb.: Ass.Var:

Anderung Datum Name Norm Ser. Nb.: PCB-Item Nb.: 000000 [ Blatt 25 von 25

1 2 3 \ 4 \ 5 6




